# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7562541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	09/27/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARDINGE INC.		
Street Address:	1 HARDINGE DRIVE		
City:	ELMIRA		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14903		
Name:	FORKARDT INC.		
Street Address:	2155 TRAVERSEFIELD DRIVE		
City:	TRAVERSE CITY		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49686		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09148161
Application Number:	09389057
Application Number:	09388934
Application Number:	09939795
Application Number:	10228256
Application Number:	10044101
Application Number:	10156694
Application Number:	10231382
Application Number:	10239546
Application Number:	10693610
Application Number:	11483644
Application Number:	11483629
Application Number:	11711910
Application Number:	11772968
Application Number:	12545775

PATENT REEL: 061239 FRAME: 0984

507515647

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11516727			
Application Number:	12205654			
Application Number:	12569840			
Application Number:	12897261			
Application Number:	13962657			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-259-2000

**Email:** susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER
Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1761120.54
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRETCHEN E. VON DWINGELO
SIGNATURE: /Gretchen E. Von Dwingelo/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=WO Hardinge - Patent Release#page1.tif source=WO Hardinge - Patent Release#page2.tif source=WO Hardinge - Patent Release#page3.tif source=WO Hardinge - Patent Release#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061239 FRAME: 0985

**RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS** 

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 27th day of September, 2022, by WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, in its capacity

as administrative agent for each of the Lending Parties ("Administrative Agent") in favor of

HARDINGE INC., a New York corporation, and FORKARDT INC., a New York corporation

(each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by the Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 8, 2021,

executed by the Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2021 at Reel/Frame 057739/0230.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT FL: 061239 FRAME: 0

REEL: 061239 FRAME: 0986

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Barbara J.S. MgKee Title: Managing Partner

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Patents**

PATENT	APPI. Ni Nibir	111.1 DATE	PARTAT VENER	1850 E DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Spindle for gripping and closing a mounting member	(9)/148161	09/04/98	6036415	03/14/80	Hardings Inc.
Collect chuck with quick-change cap	09/38/8357	09/02/99	6237395	07/10/01	Hardinge Inc.
Quick-change jaw chuck system	09/388934	09/02/99	6264210	07/24/01	Hardinge Inc.
Three piece coupling arrangement for a turret indexing mechanism for a machine tool assembly and an air bearing assembly for the same		08/28/01	6640404		Haringe Inc.
Collet adapter chuck assembly with axially fixed collet head	10/228256	08/27/02	6640679	11/04/03	Hardinge Inc.
Six jaw equalizing chuck	10/044101	01/11/02	6633699	120203	Forkardi Inc.
Dead length collet check assembly	10/156694	05/29/02	6726221	04/27/04	Hadings Inc.
Expanding collet assembly for pick-off spindle	10/231382	08/30/02	6883407	04/26/05	Hardinge Inc.
Rotation-independent actuation of a machine element	10/239546	01/27/03	6913268	07.05.05	Freducities
Force limiting workpiece holding device	10693610	10/27/03	7137632	11/21/16	Harlinge Inc.
Hydrostatic bearing for linear motion guidance	11/483644	07/11/06	7287986	10/30/07	Hardinge Inc.

PATENT REEL: 061239 FRAME: 0988

PATENT	APPI NAMER	111.1 123.11	PATEAT 1 NBB K	ISSUE DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Hydrostatic bearing for linear motion guidance	11/483629	07/11/06	7311444	12/25/07	Hardinge Inc.
Quick-release jaws with single-piece bearing chuck	11/711910	02/27/07	7894668	00/29/09	Forkardt lac
Belt-driven indexing tool turret assembly	11/772968	87/83/97	7647679	01/19/10	Hardinge Inc.
Quick-release jaws with single-piece bearing chuck	12/545775	08/21/09	7954825	06/07/11	Fotad is:
Workholding clamping assembly	11/516727	09.07.06	7971883	07/05/11	Hardinge Inc.
Hybrid lathe check	12/205654	00/05/08	8459659	06/11/13	Forkardt bac.
Work-holding chuck with quick-release jaws	12/509840	89/29/09	8534677	09/17/13	Forkadi Inc.
Tool holder	12/897261	1004/10	8720311	05/13/14	Hardings Inc.
Work-holding chuck with quick-release jaws	13/962657	08/08/13	8746704	06/10/14	Forkards Inc.

PATENT REEL: 061239 FRAME: 0989

**RECORDED: 09/28/2022**